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18th Caspian Cup International Chess Festival (Group A) 
Last update 21.02.2020 00:07:23

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Rk. K
1 IM Iskandarov Misratdin 2520 AZE 1 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 ½ 8 1 10
6 GM Rasulov Vugar 2476 AZE 1 1 1 1 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 7 6 10
10 GM Mirzoev Azer 2439 AZE 1 1 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 7 7 10
39 Ahadzade Kanan 2091 AZE 1 ½ 0 1 1 ½ 1 0 1 6 31 20
75 CM Suleymanli Suleyman 1968 AZE 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 0 0 1 1 6 22 40
79 Novruzov Emin 1956 AZE 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 57 20
86 Valiyev Shahin 1932 AZE 1 0 0 ½ 1 ½ 1 0 ½ 4,5 100 40
93 Javadov Habil 1901 AZE 1 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 4 126 40
97 Gurbanov Ismayil 1888 AZE 1 0 1 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 5,5 44 40

149 WCM Baghirova Khatun 1812 AZE 0 1 0 0 ½ 1 0 1 1 4,5 99 20
9 Babazade Zhala 1769 AZE 0 1 ½ 1 1 1 0 1 1 6,5 23 20

184 Hashimov Javanshir 1360 AZE 1 ½ 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4,5 141 40
202 Tarverdiyev Rasul 1310 AZE ½ 1 0 ½ 1 0 0 1 0 4 198 40
205 Naghiyev Hafis 1307 AZE 1 1 ½ 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 6 34 40
21 WCM Budagova Leyla 1413 AZE 1 ½ 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 6,5 24 40
24 Baghirov Ibrahim 1372 AZE 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 ½ 8 1 40
26 Asadov Huseyn 1337 AZE 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 6 51 40
33 Salifli Mirmehdi 1288 AZE 0 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 0 ½ 6 40 40
41 Aghayeva Gulsanam 1243 AZE 1 1 1 0 ½ 1 1 0 1 6,5 22 40
47 Hashimov Ilgar 1221 AZE 1 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 1 0 1 6 37 40
69 Soltanov Nihad 1171 AZE 1 0 1 1 ½ 1 0 1 ½ 6 53 40
91 Huseynov Nihad 1143 AZE 1 1 ½ 1 0 0 1 1 1 6,5 27 40

105 Guliyev Yunus 1109 AZE 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 ½ ½ 5 108 40
118 Babayeva Asna 1074 AZE 1 1 0 0 1 ½ 0 1 0 4,5 159 40
165 Ahadzade Tural 0 AZE 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 306 0
170 Ahmadova Tahmina 0 AZE 1 0 0 0 ½ 1 0 0 ½ 3 290 0
256 Khalilzade Zahra 0 AZE 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 293 0
268 Malikzade Habil 0 AZE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 254 0
269 Mammadli Nuray 0 AZE 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 1 1 0 5,5 73 0
297 Mustafa Muhammadali 0 AZE 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 5 137 0
298 Nahmatova Atlas 0 AZE 0 1 1 ½ 0 0 1 ½ 1 5 148 0
352 Tahmazova Fidan 0 AZE 1 ½ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3,5 272 0

Player overview for aze
Results of the last round for aze

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
9 16 68 Zeyni Vand Ali 1606 5½ 0 - 1 5½ Babazade Zhala 1769 9
9 40 70 Aminifard Mohammad Ebrahim 1600 5 0 - 1 5 Naghiyev Hafis 1307 205
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9 68 202 Tarverdiyev Rasul 1310 4 0 - 1 4 Gholizadeh Majid 1462 127
9 98 184 Hashimov Javanshir 1360 3½ + - - 3½ Saber Nikoopasand Samin 1216 240
9 1 1 IM Iskandarov Misratdin 2520 7½ ½ - ½ 6½ GM Pourramezanali Amirreza 2497 3
9 3 6 GM Rasulov Vugar 2476 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ GM Mirzoev Azer 2439 10
9 15 97 Gurbanov Ismayil 1888 5 ½ - ½ 5 Torkamannejad Javad 2174 26
9 18 39 Ahadzade Kanan 2091 5 1 - 0 5 Heydari Zahra 1998 66
9 19 45 Mahdavi Reza 2066 5 0 - 1 5 CM Suleymanli Suleyman 1968 75
9 21 48 Abedi Mohamadraza 2055 5 1 - 0 5 Novruzov Emin 1956 79
9 48 86 Valiyev Shahin 1932 4 ½ - ½ 4 Sazegari Jafar 1728 181
9 53 149 WCM Baghirova Khatun 1812 3½ + - - 3½ Doroodian Mahyar 1979 70
9 93 93 Javadov Habil 1901 4 0 not paired
9 1 14 Yazdani Alireza 1466 7 ½ - ½ 7½ Baghirov Ibrahim 1372 24
9 3 21 WCM Budagova Leyla 1413 6½ 0 - 1 6½ Ghayourifar Amir 1754 2
9 8 26 Asadov Huseyn 1337 6 0 - 1 6 Moradi Kelardehi Mobin 1631 4
9 16 22 Gholami Keyhan 1380 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ Soltanov Nihad 1171 69
9 21 93 Rezaee Daryosh 1137 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ Salifli Mirmehdi 1288 33
9 22 35 Naderiyan Amir Hosein 1276 5½ 0 - 1 5½ Huseynov Nihad 1143 91
9 24 41 Aghayeva Gulsanam 1243 5½ 1 - 0 5½ Motaghi Rastin 1092 111
9 25 42 Zare Nazanin Zahra 1240 5½ 1 - 0 5½ Mammadli Nuray 0 269
9 33 129 Jafari Mohammad 1046 5 0 - 1 5 Hashimov Ilgar 1221 47
9 65 227 Ghovati Amirhosein 0 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ Guliyev Yunus 1109 105
9 68 118 Babayeva Asna 1074 4½ 0 - 1 4½ Sakhaei Asal 0 335
9 88 297 Mustafa Muhammadali 0 4 1 - 0 4 Naghash Saina Sadat 1027 143
9 92 160 Abdi Parnian 0 4 0 - 1 4 Nahmatova Atlas 0 298
9 115 196 Davoudi Ilya 0 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Tahmazova Fidan 0 352
9 132 256 Khalilzade Zahra 0 3 0 - 1 3 Aghaei Fateme 0 164
9 133 258 Khedmatgozar Roaya Amir Parsa 0 3 1 - 0 3 Ahadzade Tural 0 165
9 135 268 Malikzade Habil 0 3 1 - 0 3 Akhtar Shomar Kiabod 0 171
9 152 170 Ahmadova Tahmina 0 2½ ½ - ½ 2½ Kaboli Kasmaei Karen 0 246
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rtg+/- Group
14,9 (Group A-Masters)

1,9 (Group A-Masters)
-0,9 (Group A-Masters)

-3 (Group A-Masters)
98,8 (Group A-Masters)

25 (Group A-Masters)
-35,6 (Group A-Masters)
-42,8 (Group A-Masters)
94,8 (Group A-Masters)

8,2 (Group A-Masters)
-17 (Group B-U1800)

60,8 (Group B-U1800)
-14,4 (Group B-U1800)
120,8 (Group B-U1800)
24,4 (Group C-U14)
98,4 (Group C-U14)

-25,6 (Group C-U14)
-36,4 (Group C-U14)
85,6 (Group C-U14)

4,8 (Group C-U14)
18 (Group C-U14)
46 (Group C-U14)

-16,4 (Group C-U14)
47,6 (Group C-U14)

0 (Group C-U14)
0 (Group C-U14)
0 (Group C-U14)
0 (Group C-U14)
0 (Group C-U14)
0 (Group C-U14)
0 (Group C-U14)
0 (Group C-U14)
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Player details for aze

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
 Babazade Zhala  1769 AZE Rp:1660 Pts. 6,5

1 90 Fallah Mojtaba 1553 IRI 5,5 s 0 0,78 -0,78 20 -15,6
2 178 Bouyazadeh Farid 1374 IRI 4 w 1 0,92 0,08 20 1,6
3 102 Poursoleimani Masoud 1514 IRI 5,5 s ½ 0,81 -0,31 20 -6,2
4 190 Mehraban Rashtabadi Fereidoon 1341 IRI 4 w 1 0,92 0,08 20 1,6
5 184 Hashimov Javanshir 1360 AZE 4,5 s 1 0,92 0,08 20 1,6
6 78 Norouzi Pasand Saeid 1576 IRI 5,5 w 1 0,75 0,25 20 5
7 64 Jalalvand Amir Hesam 1614 IRI 7,5 s 0 0,71 -0,71 20 -14,2
8 108 Fakhar Arnavaz 1507 IRI 5,5 w 1 0,82 0,18 20 3,6
9 68 Zeyni Vand Ali 1606 IRI 5,5 s 1 0,72 0,28 20 5,6

 Hashimov Javanshir  1360 AZE Rp:1539 Pts. 4,5
1 265 Mehrazad Saber Amirali 1134 IRI 4,5 w 1 0,79 0,21 40 8,4
2 45 Jivi Khorasanlou Aida 1648 IRI 2 s ½ 0,16 0,34 40 13,6
3 97 Ghasemi Seyed Samad 1536 IRI 4 w 1 0,27 0,73 40 29,2
4 75 Hooshmandi Iman 1583 IRI 4,5 s 1 0,22 0,78 40 31,2
5 9 Babazade Zhala 1769 AZE 6,5 w 0 0,08 -0,08 40 -3,2
6 49 Abdollahisaber Reza 1641 IRI 6,5 s 0 0,16 -0,16 40 -6,4
7 77 Zarbini Khashayar 1577 IRI 4,5 w 0 0,22 -0,22 40 -8,8
8 7 Aghili Mofid Davood 1770 IRI 5 s 0 0,08 -0,08 40 -3,2
9 240 Saber Nikoopasand Samin 1216 IRI 3,5 - 1K

 Tarverdiyev Rasul  1310 AZE Rp:1293 Pts. 4
1 284 Zoghi Saeed 1027 IRI 3,5 w ½ 0,84 -0,34 40 -13,6
2 290 Ebrahimi Jafar 0 IRI 1,5 s 1 
3 99 Rafigh Shervin 1526 IRI 3,5 w 0 0,22 -0,22 40 -8,8
4 47 Vakilpour Davood 1647 IRI 6 s ½ 0,12 0,38 40 15,2
5 268 Padidarnazar Kasra 1129 IRI 3 w 1 0,74 0,26 40 10,4
6 67 Zaheri Mehran 1606 IRI 6 s 0 0,15 -0,15 40 -6
7 95 Samimi Armin 1537 IRI 5 w 0 0,21 -0,21 40 -8,4
8 275 Beheshti Bardia 1089 IRI 3 s 1 0,78 0,22 40 8,8
9 127 Gholizadeh Majid 1462 IRI 5 w 0 0,3 -0,3 40 -12

 Naghiyev Hafis  1307 AZE Rp:1679 Pts. 6
1 287 Amini Mehdi 0 IRI 0 - 1K
2 94 Kafshgar Gohari Reza 1540 IRI 4,5 w 1 0,21 0,79 40 31,6
3 82 Yazdani Ava 1572 IRI 6,5 s ½ 0,18 0,32 40 12,8
4 85 Moosazadeh Mehdi 1564 IRI 2 - 1K
5 57 Sajadi Naeini Seyed Soheil 1625 IRI 6 w 1 0,13 0,87 40 34,8
6 6 Kalantari Hamed 1772 IRI 5,5 s 0 0,08 -0,08 40 -3,2
7 51 Fakhar Hossein 1636 IRI 7 w ½ 0,12 0,38 40 15,2
8 41 Harati Hasti 1659 IRI 6 s 0 0,11 -0,11 40 -4,4
9 70 Aminifard Mohammad Ebrahim 1600 IRI 5 s 1 0,15 0,85 40 34

IM Iskandarov Misratdin  2520 AZE Rp:2643 Pts. 8
1 103 Ahmadian Moharram 1873 IRI 4,5 w 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
2 57 Kardo Ako Mohammad 2020 IRQ 5 s 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
3 22 Poormosavi Seyed Kian 2251 IRI 3,5 w 1 0,83 0,17 10 1,7
4 11 Gholami Orimi Mahdi 2434 IRI 7 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
5 16 IM Daneshvar Bardiya 2327 IRI 7 w 1 0,75 0,25 10 2,5
6 7 GM Quparadze Giga 2462 GEO 6,5 s 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2
7 9 GM Harutjunyan Gevorg 2444 ARM 7 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
8 17 Omidi Arya 2317 IRI 6,5 s 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
9 3 GM Pourramezanali Amirreza 2497 IRI 7 w ½ 0,53 -0,03 10 -0,3

GM Rasulov Vugar  2476 AZE Rp:2440 Pts. 7
1 108 Akhasteh Abbas 1867 IRI 2 s 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
2 63 Ebrahimi Herab Hamidreza 2001 IRI 5 w 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
3 29 WFM Avetisyan Mariam 2139 ARM 4,5 s 1 0,88 0,12 10 1,2
4 17 Omidi Arya 2317 IRI 6,5 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
5 9 GM Harutjunyan Gevorg 2444 ARM 7 w 0 0,54 -0,54 10 -5,4
6 38 Tavoosi Rad Ramtin 2099 IRI 4,5 s 1 0,91 0,09 10 0,9
7 16 IM Daneshvar Bardiya 2327 IRI 7 w ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
8 15 IM Chighladze Iveri 2346 GEO 5,5 s 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2
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9 10 GM Mirzoev Azer 2439 AZE 7 w ½ 0,55 -0,05 10 -0,5
GM Mirzoev Azer  2439 AZE Rp:2380 Pts. 7

1 112 Alizadeh Amirmohammad 1855 IRI 3 s 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
2 69 Taslimi Borsa 1981 IRI 5,5 w 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
3 37 Mobarak Nezhad Alireza 2104 IRI 5 s 1 0,88 0,12 10 1,2
4 21 FM Khoshkalam Seyed Mehrab 2280 IRI 6 w ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
5 25 Babaniya Benyamin 2180 IRI 6 s ½ 0,82 -0,32 10 -3,2
6 45 Mahdavi Reza 2066 IRI 5 w 1 0,9 0,1 10 1
7 19 FM Khademi Mohammad Miran 2301 IRI 6,5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
8 23 WIM Ghukasyan Siranush 2195 ARM 6 w 1 0,8 0,2 10 2
9 6 GM Rasulov Vugar 2476 AZE 7 s ½ 0,45 0,05 10 0,5

 Ahadzade Kanan  2091 AZE Rp:2076 Pts. 6
1 141 Amirimehr Ashkan 1819 IRI 3 w 1 0,83 0,17 20 3,4
2 145 Alizadeh Mohammad Mahdi 1816 IRI 3 s ½ 0,83 -0,33 20 -6,6
3 98 Khaledi Omid 1883 IRI 4 w 0 0,77 -0,77 20 -15,4
4 123 Ghasemi Mohammadreza 1847 IRI 3,5 s 1 0,8 0,2 20 4
5 89 Hakobyan Astghik 1915 ARM 5 w 1 0,73 0,27 20 5,4
6 99 Yadegar Radin 1881 IRI 5 s ½ 0,77 -0,27 20 -5,4
7 75 CM Suleymanli Suleyman 1968 AZE 6 w 1 0,67 0,33 20 6,6
8 11 Gholami Orimi Mahdi 2434 IRI 7 s 0 0,12 -0,12 20 -2,4
9 66 Heydari Zahra 1998 IRI 5 w 1 0,63 0,37 20 7,4

CM Suleymanli Suleyman  1968 AZE Rp:2187 Pts. 6
1 176 Rezaee Saravani Mahmood 1751 IRI 3 s 1 0,78 0,22 40 8,8
2 15 IM Chighladze Iveri 2346 GEO 5,5 w ½ 0,09 0,41 40 16,4
3 153 Mohammadi Mohamad Amin 1810 IRI 4 s 1 0,71 0,29 40 11,6
4 23 WIM Ghukasyan Siranush 2195 ARM 6 w ½ 0,21 0,29 40 11,6
5 27 Khazaei Parviz 2157 IRI 6,5 s 1 0,25 0,75 40 30
6 19 FM Khademi Mohammad Miran 2301 IRI 6,5 w 0 0,12 -0,12 40 -4,8
7 39 Ahadzade Kanan 2091 AZE 6 s 0 0,33 -0,33 40 -13,2
8 130 Zahmati Sobhan 1839 IRI 4 w 1 0,67 0,33 40 13,2
9 45 Mahdavi Reza 2066 IRI 5 s 1 0,37 0,63 40 25,2

 Novruzov Emin  1956 AZE Rp:2071 Pts. 5
1 180 Mosavar Reza 1728 IRI 2,5 s 1 0,79 0,21 20 4,2
2 19 FM Khademi Mohammad Miran 2301 IRI 6,5 w 0 0,11 -0,11 20 -2,2
3 150 Norouzi Chenari Parsa 1812 IRI 4 s 1 0,69 0,31 20 6,2
4 37 Mobarak Nezhad Alireza 2104 IRI 5 w 1 0,3 0,7 20 14
5 29 WFM Avetisyan Mariam 2139 ARM 4,5 s 1 0,26 0,74 20 14,8
6 17 Omidi Arya 2317 IRI 6,5 w 0 0,1 -0,1 20 -2
7 45 Mahdavi Reza 2066 IRI 5 s 0 0,35 -0,35 20 -7
8 179 Rezaeipour Sina 1730 IRI 4 w 1 0,79 0,21 20 4,2
9 48 Abedi Mohamadraza 2055 IRI 6 s 0 0,36 -0,36 20 -7,2

 Valiyev Shahin  1932 AZE Rp:1857 Pts. 4,5
1 187 Mansouri Alireza 1689 IRI 2,5 w 1 0,8 0,2 40 8
2 24 FM Sedaghati Mehrdad 2191 IRI 6 s 0 0,18 -0,18 40 -7,2
3 163 Jamalzadeh Morteza 1790 IRI 4,5 w 0 0,69 -0,69 40 -27,6
4 150 Norouzi Chenari Parsa 1812 IRI 4 s ½ 0,66 -0,16 40 -6,4
5 151 Rahmat Pour Armin 1812 IRI 5 w 1 0,66 0,34 40 13,6
6 179 Rezaeipour Sina 1730 IRI 4 s ½ 0,76 -0,26 40 -10,4
7 137 Rezaei Hamidreza 1824 IRI 4 w 1 0,65 0,35 40 14
8 30 Ashraf Artin 2139 IRI 5,5 s 0 0,23 -0,23 40 -9,2
9 181 Sazegari Jafar 1728 IRI 4,5 w ½ 0,76 -0,26 40 -10,4

 Javadov Habil  1901 AZE Rp:1800 Pts. 4
1 193 Rafaati Radin 1637 IRI 2 w 1 0,82 0,18 40 7,2
2 36 Baradaran Tamadon Arian 2104 IRI 5,5 s 0 0,24 -0,24 40 -9,6
3 171 Rostami Mohsen 1769 IRI 5 w 0 0,68 -0,68 40 -27,2
4 151 Rahmat Pour Armin 1812 IRI 5 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 40 -4,8
5 162 Azarbarzin Amir Reza 1791 IRI 4 w ½ 0,65 -0,15 40 -6
6 155 Karami Mahan 1808 IRI 3,5 s ½ 0,63 -0,13 40 -5,2
7 176 Rezaee Saravani Mahmood 1751 IRI 3 w 1 0,7 0,3 40 12
8 181 Sazegari Jafar 1728 IRI 4,5 s ½ 0,73 -0,23 40 -9,2
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 
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 Gurbanov Ismayil  1888 AZE Rp:2087 Pts. 5,5
1 197 Golshannezhad Pooya 1586 IRI 3,5 w 1 0,85 0,15 40 6
2 38 Tavoosi Rad Ramtin 2099 IRI 4,5 s 0 0,23 -0,23 40 -9,2
3 185 Danesharaste Arvin 1706 IRI 4,5 w 1 0,74 0,26 40 10,4
4 40 Ezzati Fereidoon 2077 IRI 4 s 1 0,25 0,75 40 30
5 36 Baradaran Tamadon Arian 2104 IRI 5,5 w ½ 0,22 0,28 40 11,2
6 24 FM Sedaghati Mehrdad 2191 IRI 6 s 0 0,14 -0,14 40 -5,6
7 41 Mehry Mahyaar 2076 IRI 4,5 w ½ 0,26 0,24 40 9,6
8 50 Toufani Kourosh 2052 IRI 5 s 1 0,28 0,72 40 28,8
9 26 Torkamannejad Javad 2174 IRI 5,5 w ½ 0,16 0,34 40 13,6

WCM Baghirova Khatun  1812 AZE Rp:1866 Pts. 4,5
1 47 Ghesmati Aryan 2056 IRI 5 s 0 0,2 -0,2 20 -4
2 61 Alamir Virsagh Ehsan 2004 IRI 4 w 1 0,25 0,75 20 15
3 73 Sadeghi Givi Reza 1973 IRI 5,5 s 0 0,29 -0,29 20 -5,8
4 78 Masoumi Sahar 1956 IRI 4 w 0 0,31 -0,31 20 -6,2
5 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
6 183 Jafari Parsa 1717 IRI 1,5 s 1 0,63 0,37 20 7,4
7 54 Falah Mehdi 2037 IRI 4,5 w 0 0,22 -0,22 20 -4,4
8 190 Movagharhasani Farhan 1670 IRI 3,5 s 1 0,69 0,31 20 6,2
9 70 Doroodian Mahyar 1979 IRI 3,5 - 1K

WCM Budagova Leyla  1413 AZE Rp:1456 Pts. 6,5
1 113 Ehsani Reyhane 1088 IRI 3 w 1 0,87 0,13 40 5,2
2 73 Rezaeian. Tina 1167 IRI 5,5 s ½ 0,81 -0,31 40 -12,4
3 87 Kakavand Ramtin 1150 IRI 4,5 w 1 0,82 0,18 40 7,2
4 75 Khoddam Farzam 1162 IRI 5 s 1 0,81 0,19 40 7,6
5 57 Alinia Hosseini Seyede Setayesh 1191 IRI 6,5 w 1 0,78 0,22 40 8,8
6 3 Nezamdoust Amirmahdi 1640 IRI 6,5 s 0 0,21 -0,21 40 -8,4
7 69 Soltanov Nihad 1171 AZE 6 w 1 0,8 0,2 40 8
8 33 Salifli Mirmehdi 1288 AZE 6 s 1 0,67 0,33 40 13,2
9 2 Ghayourifar Amir 1754 IRI 7,5 w 0 0,12 -0,12 40 -4,8

 Baghirov Ibrahim  1372 AZE Rp:1661 Pts. 8
1 115 Golipour Saba 1084 IRI 0 - 1K
2 78 Nejati Amirhosein 1160 IRI 5,5 w ½ 0,77 -0,27 40 -10,8
3 86 Darabi Bahar 1151 IRI 5,5 s 1 0,78 0,22 40 8,8
4 187 Azizi Yasin 0 IRI 5 s 1 
5 316 Rahmatikhah Mahan 0 IRI 5 w 1 
6 4 Moradi Kelardehi Mobin 1631 IRI 7 s 1 0,18 0,82 40 32,8
7 3 Nezamdoust Amirmahdi 1640 IRI 6,5 w 1 0,17 0,83 40 33,2
8 11 Moradpour Artin 1549 IRI 7,5 w 1 0,27 0,73 40 29,2
9 14 Yazdani Alireza 1466 IRI 7,5 s ½ 0,37 0,13 40 5,2

 Asadov Huseyn  1337 AZE Rp:1281 Pts. 6
1 117 Barzegar Arshan 1078 IRI 5 w 1 0,82 0,18 40 7,2
2 75 Khoddam Farzam 1162 IRI 5 s 0 0,73 -0,73 40 -29,2
3 133 Nooraei Nima 1042 IRI 5 w 1 0,85 0,15 40 6
4 105 Guliyev Yunus 1109 AZE 5 s 1 0,79 0,21 40 8,4
5 77 Akbari Arvin 1160 IRI 5,5 w 0 0,73 -0,73 40 -29,2
6 187 Azizi Yasin 0 IRI 5 s 1 

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr507681.aspx?lan=1
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